



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024 & CM APPL. 64776/2024**
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Present in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
06.11.2024
List along with CM (M) 2800/2024 on 08.11.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/sw