



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024 & CM APPL. 64776/2024**

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: **Vinay Kant Singh, Advocate.**

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: **Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

08.11.2024

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 20th November, 2024.

The matter be shown in supplementary list.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 8, 2024

st