



\$~89& 96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 2800/2024 & CM APPL. 35360/2024 & CM APPL.
50633/2024
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Present in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Advocate.

96

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024 & CM APPL. 64776/2024**

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Present in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
20.11.2024

%

1. This matter i.e. CM(M) 2800/2024 was earlier heard in part on 29.07.2022 and, thereafter, various hearings have also taken place and in between, a contempt petition has also been filed by the petitioner.

CM(M) 2800/2024 & CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024

1



2. Since, the substantial arguments are yet to be heard, the matters are released from the part heard and subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list the present matters before the learned Roster Bench on 21.11.2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024/sw