



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024 & CM APPL. 64776/2024 EXEMPTION**
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Prasad and Mr. Atri Ray
Chowdhary, Advs.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent
Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
14.02.2025

Renotify on 07.04.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025/sky