



\$~74to76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 666/2025 & CM APPL. 25337/2025**
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia and Ms. Trisha
Gupta, Advocates

75

+ **CM(M) 2800/2024 & CM APPL. 35360/2024 & CM APPL. 50633/2024**
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia and Ms. Trisha
Gupta, Advocates

76

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024& CM APPL. 64776/2024**
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.
versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia and Ms. Trisha
Gupta, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 28.05.2025 at 2:30 P.M.

Be shown in supplementary list.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 27, 2025/sw