



\$~51 & 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

51

+ CONT.CAS(C) 666/2025 & CM APPL. 25337/2025

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia with
Ms. Akriti Tyagi and Ms. Trisha

56

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024 & CM APPL. 64776/2024

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Malavika Rajkotia with
Ms. Akriti Tyagi and Ms. Trisha
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

28.05.2025

%

List on 15.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 28, 2025

st/SS