



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024 & CM APPL. 64776/2024**
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Trisha Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

List on 11.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 15, 2025/ss