



\$~15 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 2800/2024, CM APPL. 35360/2024 & CM APPL.
50633/2024

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitesh Rana, Mr. Suyash
Pandey & Mr. Aditya Narayan,
Advocates with petitioner in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Ms. Trisha Gupta,
Adv. alongwith respondent in person.

16

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024 & CM APPL. 64776/2024

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitesh Rana, Mr. Suyash
Pandey & Mr. Aditya Narayan,
Advocates with petitioner in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Ms. Trisha Gupta,
Adv. alongwith respondent in person.

17

+ CONT.CAS(C) 666/2025 & CM APPL. 25337/2025

VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitesh Rana and Mr. Suyash
Pandey, Advocates with petitioner in
person.



versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Ms. Trisha Gupta,
Advs. alongwith respondent in person.

18

+ CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025 &
VIMLENDU KUMAR JHA

CM APPL. 37807/2025

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitesh Rana and Mr. Suyash
Pandey, Advocates with petitioner in
person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGAR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Ms. Trisha Gupta,
Advs. alongwith respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The parties are present before the Court.
3. The Court has interacted with the parties in Chamber.
4. List on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/sn/db