



\$~34, 35, 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024 and CM APPL.64776/2024

(34) VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through:

+ CONT.CAS(C) 666/2025 and CM APPL.25337/2025

(35) VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Adv. (through v/c)

+ CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025 and CM APPL.37807/2025

(36) VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Ms. Akriti Tyagi, Adv. (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Issue notice to the respondent in CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024, on necessary steps being taken by the petitioner, through all permissible modes, including electronically.
2. Let reply be filed in all these matters within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. The parties are stated to be in mediation in the context of certain proceedings in the Supreme Court. Let the outcome thereof be apprised on the next date of hearing.



4. List on 25.05.2026 in the category of '*supplementary matters*'.
5. The respondent is directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/cl