



\$~103 to 105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1736/2024, CM APPL. 64776/2024

(103) VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner-In Person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Respondent-In Person.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 666/2025, CM APPL. 25337/2025

(104) VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner-In Person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Respondent-In Person.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 935/2025, CM APPL. 37807/2025

(105) VIMLENDU KUMAR JHAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner-In Person

versus

MINAL BHATNAGARRespondent

Through: Respondent-In Person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **25.05.2026**

1. The parties are present in person.
2. After some hearing, it is agreed by the parties that on 29.05.2026, 21.06.2026, 25.06.2026 & 30.06.2026 the Respondent/ Minal Bhatnagar will bring the child to the petitioner's residence and an endeavour shall be made (subject to convenience of the child) to ensure that the child spends ample time (preferably 3-4 hours) with the Petitioner/ Vimlendu Kumar Jha and the paternal grandparent/s. The visitation on the said dates shall take place at 11:00 A.M onwards.



3. To work out any remaining modalities, the petitioner and the respondent undertake to cooperate with each other.
4. List for further consideration on 22.07.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 25, 2026/uk